OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Atiomey

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 Foor

.81-18-2812

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

N NN NN NN NN A A e o A s oo
W N O O AW N A O © o~ O OB WN - O

© O ~N D o AW N -

12:31 ATRT WIRELESS SERVICES » 918668843965 NO. 717

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 31328
3
THIS FIRST AMENDMENTl'I%QAEREEMENT NO. 31328 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of January 9, 2012, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the
City Council of the City of Lang Beach at its mesting held on July 7, 2008, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City"} and SBC GLOBAL
SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, doing business as AT&T GLOBAL
SERVICES, Inc. dba AT&T Global Services (AT&T) whose address is 1150 S. Qlive
Strest, Room 1820, Los Angeles, California 90015 ("Contractor”).
WHEREAS, City desires to continue procuring long distance calling,
Internet and other telecommunication services; and
WHEREAS, Contractor entered into State of California Agreement Numbers
DTS 06E1380 and DTS 06E1391 (“CALNET 2") pursuant to which Contractor dslivers
telecommunication services to the State of California and other political subdivisions who
participate in "CALNET 2";
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein
contained, City and Contractor agree as foliows:
1. Section 1.B. of Agreement No. 31328 is deleted in its entirety and
amended to read as follows:
‘B. The extended term of this Agreement shall commence on Janusry
29, 2012, and terminate on January 29, 2013. City's City Manager shall have the
option of renewing this agreement for one (1) additional year. City shali have the
right to terminate this Agreement at any time by giving thirty (30) days written
notice to Contractor. The terms and conditions contained in Section 4 of hgth
ATOs shall control in the event of such early termination by City.”
2. Section 1.D. of Agreement No. 31328 is deleted in its antirety and
amended to read as follows:

“D. Wherever "CALNET 2" refer!ss[o m celitrapy W it shall be desmad
1

GJA:jp (A0E-02476} 01.08-12
L:VAppSiClyLaw32\WPDocs\DO0SIP010\00206808,DOC

oz




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

ROBERT £. SHANNON, City Atiomey

-01-18-2812

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

NN NN NN N NN DN A A e e ed e ey e
a N OO O A WDN a2 O O ODN DD OO W N O

W 0 N A s W -

- 12:31 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES » 918668843965 NO. 717 ras

to mean an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Doflars
($118,000.00) per year."

3. Except as set forth in This First Amendment, all terms and conditions
of Agreement No. 31328 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused these presents {0
be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

|
opposite their signatures. i

SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware
corporation, doing business as AT&T GLOBAL
SERVICES, INC. dba AT&T Global Services

(AT&T)
, 2012 B ' D)
Presidont—_ )
Type or Print
2012 By GABRELA RATOLOWSLI
Conild
Type or Print Name
“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporam City Manager
3 (CI , 2012 By

{ N\ City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

“City” TO SECTION 301 OF
y THE CITY CHARTER,

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 31328 is hereby approved as to

form on f%ﬂﬂfw? , 2012.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By

0 Deputy City Attorney

GJAp (A0D-02476) 01-09-12

L:VApps\ClyLaw32WPRoca\DOOB\P010100286908.00C

&



